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Good morning Jeremiah,
 
Thanks for the opportunity to provide comments via the SEPA process for this project (SE-21-00017
Clear View), and note that the project proponent is aware of the future need for a Forest Practices
Application (FPA).  DNR Southeast Region Forest Practices would like to submit the following
comments in regard to this proposal:
 

·        DNR would ask for clarification of the proposed project footprint – the parcel is 20 acres is
size, yet the SEPA checklist mentions a range of acreage for vegetation removal (page 5,
Section B, subsection 4, sub-sub-section b) as between 10 to 15 acres (“closer to 10”).  The
subsequent FPA that is anticipated will need to have the proposed overall acreage of the
project footprint match the size that is evaluated in the SEPA process, so there may be a
misunderstanding of how the size is being described (i.e. there will be 10-15 acres of
vegetation removed/altered within the 20 acres overall, versus only operating within a 10-15
acre area).  The DNR would suggest the project proponent describe the fullest extent of the
area within which activities will occur, which may be the full 20 acres, to allow for maximum
operational flexibility when submitting the FPA that will follow after the SEPA process
concludes.

·        If possible, the DNR would request any estimation from the proponent on the proposed
volume of timber that will be harvested (MBF, number of truck loads, other estimates), and
total linear feet of road construction that will be created.

·        Please note that an approved FPA is required prior to timber harvest, road construction,
utility installation or other elements of conversion to non-forestry.

·        GIS review notes that this area is prone to having highly erodible soils and possible rain-on-
snow events.

·        Project area is within the general extent of the Bull Trout Overlay - The bull trout habitat
overlay means "those portions of Eastern Washington streams containing bull trout habitat
as identified on the department of fish and wildlife's bull trout map. See full definition in
Forest Practices Rules, WAC 222-16-010 *General definitions.

·        Project area is within the I-90 Spotted Owl Special Emphasis Area (SOSEA), however this area
is mapped as “Non-Habitat” and is not within any known Northern Spotted Owl (NSO) nest
sites or their associated core, home range, or distribution circles, thus this is simple noted as
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a matter of due diligence, and the proposal does not represent a concern for NSO or the
SOSEA.

 
Really appreciate these notices, please let us know if Kittitas County Community Development
Services has any questions.
 
Best regards,
 

Shane
 
Shane Early
Forest Practices Coordinator
Southeast Region
Washington State Department of Natural Resources (DNR)
(  (509) 925-0948
*   shane.early@dnr.wa.gov
    www.dnr.wa.gov
Please consider whether you can save paper by not printing this message. 

 
 

From: Jeremiah Cromie <jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Thursday, August 26, 2021 9:45 AM
To: Pat Nicholson <pat.nicholson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Ryan McAllister
<ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; George Long
<long@kittcom.org>; Julie Kjorsvik <julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire
<toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox <jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman
<Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence <lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Stacey
<patti.stacey@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader <candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
enviroreview@yakama.com; corrine_camuso@yakama.com; jessica_lally@yakama.com;
noah_oliver@yakama.com; casey_barney@yakama.com; kozj@yakamafish-nsn.gov;
matj@yakamafish-nsn.gov; barh@yakamafish-nsn.gov; Clear, Gwen (ECY)
<GCLE461@ECY.WA.GOV>; White, Lori (ECY) <lowh461@ECY.WA.GOV>; ECY RE Former Orchards
<formerorchards@ECY.WA.GOV>; Neet, Wendy (ECY) <wnee461@ECY.WA.GOV>; Downes, Scott G
(DFW) <Scott.Downes@dfw.wa.gov>; Nelson, Jennifer L (DFW) <Jennifer.Nelson@dfw.wa.gov>;
Torrey, Elizabeth M (DFW) <Elizabeth.Torrey@dfw.wa.gov>; sepa@dahp.wa.gov;
jorgenja@cwu.edu; nelmsk@cwu.edu; Mike Flory <mike.flory@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jeremy Larson
<jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Steph Mifflin <stephanie.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Mau, Russell
E (DOH) <Russell.Mau@DOH.WA.GOV>; DNR RE AQ LEASING RIVERS
<DNRREAQLEASINGRIVERS@dnr.wa.gov>; Early, Shane (DNR) <Shane.Early@dnr.wa.gov>; DNR RE
SEPACENTER <SEPACENTER@dnr.wa.gov>; KELLER, ERIC (DNR) <Eric.Keller@dnr.wa.gov>; MAUNEY,
MARTY (DNR) <MARTIN.MAUNEY@dnr.wa.gov>; brooksideconsulting@gmail.com;
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tribune@nkctribune.com; terry@nkctribune.com; mwoodruff@kvnews.com; legals@kvnews.com;
Deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil; lhendrix@usbr.gov; mark.a.gradwohl.civ@mail.mil;
Kimberly.peacher@navy.mil; Wargo, Gary <wargog@cersd.org>; montgomeryr@cersd.org;
office@kcfd7.com; guy.moura@colvilletribes.com; Aren.Orsen.HSY@colvilletribes.com;
sam.rushing@colvilletribes.com; kdkistler@bpa.gov; klarned@fs.fed.us; Graham, Ken (PARKS)
<Ken.Graham@PARKS.WA.GOV>
Cc: markcouper@yahoo.com; Jeremy Johnston <jeremy.johnston@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kelly Bacon
(CD) <kelly.bacon.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Subject: SE-21-00017 Clear View - Notice of Application
 

External Email

Good morning,
 
CDS is requesting comments on the following SEPA Application: SE-21-00017 Clear View. Links to the
file material can be found below. The comment period will end Monday September 13, 2021 at
5pm. CDS will assume your agency does not wish to provide comment if not received by this date.
Please contact me directly with any questions or issues accessing the materials.
 
SE-21-00017 Clear View - Internal
 
SE-21-00017 Clear View - External
 
Thank you.
 
Jeremiah Cromie
Planner 1
Kittitas County 
 Community Development Services
 411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2
 Ellensburg, WA 98926
 Office: 509-962-7046
 jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us
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